
WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
M-A (Men)
27.37 km, 17 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 36:06 - 45.49 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 125 SATO, Marc Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Richmond British Columbia MA-A 21 Men BC41731      CAN 100 705 171 62 36:06 45.49 2:12 2:02 2:08 2:08 2:06 2:11 2:03 2:20 2:07 1:57
2 147 FRASER-MARAUN, Daniel Red Truck Racing PB Mosaic Homes Anmore British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC41123      CAN 100 967 153 47 36:07 0'00" 45.48 2:13 2:00 2:09 2:08 2:08 2:09 2:03 2:18 2:05 1:58
3 146 INKSTER, Eric Voster ATS Team North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC090043      CAN 100 491 856 50 "    "    "    2:12 1:57 2:14 2:09 2:06 2:09 2:03 2:19 2:06 1:59
4 139 SHEFFIELD, Philip 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 37 Men BC40905      CAN 100 548 241 78 "    "    "    2:14 2:02 2:08 2:09 2:06 2:09 2:02 2:20 2:06 1:58
5 121 GLOVER, Cole Ribble Rebellion Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 31 Men BC40911      CAN 100 819 177 93 "    0'01" "    2:13 2:01 2:09 2:07 2:08 2:11 2:04 2:20 2:05 1:59
6 140 THIBODEAU, matthew Independent vancouver bc MA-A 26 Men PR2308243      CAN 101 538 689 59 36:08 "    45.46 2:14 2:00 2:08 2:09 2:06 2:12 2:03 2:19 2:07 1:58
7 127 WAYMANN, Michael Independent Toronto Ontario MA-A 21 Men ON77888      101 515 651 10 "    0'02" "    2:13 1:59 2:09 2:06 2:08 2:09 2:03 2:20 2:06 2:00
8 144 RIGBY, Monty PNW Racing Vancouver British Columbia MY-A 18 Men BC40368      CAN 100 829 142 67 36:09 0'03" 45.43 2:12 2:03 2:06 2:11 2:05 2:10 2:03 2:20 2:05 2:01
9 135 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC41606      CAN 100 830 033 85 "    "    "    2:13 2:01 2:08 2:08 2:06 2:11 2:04 2:20 2:07 2:00

10 111 NAPIER, Mac Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC42237      CAN 101 210 616 40 36:10 "    45.42 2:14 2:02 2:08 2:11 2:08 2:04 2:03 2:21 2:05 2:00
11 109 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 38 Men BC42838      BEL 101 321 246 90 36:12 0'05" 45.37 2:15 2:02 2:08 2:09 2:07 2:08 2:03 2:18 2:05 2:03
12 114 DOWD, Henry Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 25 Men BC43068      CAN 100 907 332 75 "    0'06" "    2:12 2:03 2:06 2:10 2:07 2:04 2:06 2:21 2:06 2:02
13 123 MULLEN, Kolby Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 25 Men BC42815      CAN 101 198 726 81 "    "    "    2:13 2:01 2:07 2:05 2:09 2:08 2:04 2:19 2:07 2:03
14 130 HUTCHINSON, Alex Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 32 Men BC42338      CAN 100 999 427 20 36:16 0'10" 45.27 2:15 2:01 2:06 2:04 2:12 2:08 2:04 2:18 2:07 2:08
15 112 ERIKS, Colin Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 30 Men BC42304      CAN 101 018 188 60 36:27 0'21" 45.05 2:14 2:02 2:10 2:14 2:05 2:07 2:05 2:21 2:04 2:17
16 143 PRUNER, Nathan TaG Cycling North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 23 Men BC40833      CAN 100 924 899 85 36:31 0'25" 44.97 2:13 2:00 2:15 2:03 2:07 2:09 2:03 2:21 2:08 2:21
17 145 HARRIS, Owen Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Kelowna British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC43629      CAN 101 427 058 75 "    "    "    2:11 1:59 2:12 2:10 2:07 2:11 2:05 2:18 2:06 2:23
18 104 KERSEY, Braden TaG Cycling Club Vernon British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC098737      CAN 36:32 "    44.95 2:11 2:03 2:07 2:10 2:07 2:06 2:04 2:20 2:05 2:23
19 136 NICKERSON, Ryan ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Richmond British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC42828      CAN 101 151 012 91 36:44 -1 lap 42.09 2:11 2:03 2:08 2:05 2:07 2:28 2:33 2:28 2:25

DNF 117 LAWSON, Andrew Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC098333      CAN 100 522 936 90 44.02 2:13 2:02 2:09 2:07 2:07 2:11 2:05
DNF 134 BASTIAN, Trevor 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 35 Men BC097979      CAN 100 506 756 12 "    "    2:14 2:02 2:08 2:03 2:11 2:10 2:04
DNF 132 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 41 Men BC43382      USA 101 370 945 28 "    "    2:15 2:02 2:09 2:09 2:06 2:01 2:08
DNF 137 TIMMER, Alexander Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 36 Men BC42336      CAN 101 008 290 56 "    "    2:15 2:01 2:06 2:10 2:07 2:08 2:10
DNF 131 OGRODNICZUK, Ethan 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC091412      CAN 100 505 763 86 "    "    2:13 2:02 2:08 2:07 2:07 2:09 2:33
DNF 110 GERTH, David Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 48 Men BC090300      CAN 100 140 283 05 "    "    2:13 2:03 2:08 2:10 2:07 2:10
DNF 126 WASIELA, Jakub Lost Boys Book Club Richmond British Columbia MA-A 49 Men PR2312009      CAN 100 611 367 57 "    "    2:13 2:01 2:09 2:09
DNF 142 KEHLER, Galen Escape Velocity / Devo Club Maple Ridge British Columbia MA-A 46 Men PR2307377      CAN 100 522 640 85 "    "    2:08 2:08 2:08 2:12
DNF 118 COWLEY, Brendan 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC090780      USA 100 094 244 41 "    "    2:12 2:02 2:09
DNF 113 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent Richmond British Columbia MA-A 34 Men BC097222      CAN 100 374 480 44 "    "    2:12 1:57 2:11
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WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
MY-A (Men)
27.37 km, 17 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 36:09 - 45.43 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 144 RIGBY, Monty PNW Racing Vancouver British Columbia MY-A 18 Men BC40368      CAN 100 829 142 67 36:09 45.43 2:12 2:03 2:06 2:11 2:05 2:10 2:03 2:20 2:05 2:01
2 136 NICKERSON, Ryan ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Richmond British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC42828      CAN 101 151 012 91 36:44 -1 lap 42.09 2:11 2:03 2:08 2:05 2:07 2:28 2:33 2:28 2:25

DNF 117 LAWSON, Andrew Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC098333      CAN 100 522 936 90 44.02 2:13 2:02 2:09 2:07 2:07 2:11 2:05
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WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
MA-A (Men)
27.37 km, 17 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 36:06 - 45.49 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 125 SATO, Marc Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Richmond British Columbia MA-A 21 Men BC41731      CAN 100 705 171 62 36:06 45.49 2:12 2:02 2:08 2:08 2:06 2:11 2:03 2:20 2:07 1:57
2 147 FRASER-MARAUN, Daniel Red Truck Racing PB Mosaic Homes Anmore British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC41123      CAN 100 967 153 47 36:07 0'00" 45.48 2:13 2:00 2:09 2:08 2:08 2:09 2:03 2:18 2:05 1:58
3 146 INKSTER, Eric Voster ATS Team North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC090043      CAN 100 491 856 50 "    "    "    2:12 1:57 2:14 2:09 2:06 2:09 2:03 2:19 2:06 1:59
4 139 SHEFFIELD, Philip 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 37 Men BC40905      CAN 100 548 241 78 "    "    "    2:14 2:02 2:08 2:09 2:06 2:09 2:02 2:20 2:06 1:58
5 121 GLOVER, Cole Ribble Rebellion Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 31 Men BC40911      CAN 100 819 177 93 "    0'01" "    2:13 2:01 2:09 2:07 2:08 2:11 2:04 2:20 2:05 1:59
6 140 THIBODEAU, matthew Independent vancouver bc MA-A 26 Men PR2308243      CAN 101 538 689 59 36:08 "    45.46 2:14 2:00 2:08 2:09 2:06 2:12 2:03 2:19 2:07 1:58
7 127 WAYMANN, Michael Independent Toronto Ontario MA-A 21 Men ON77888      101 515 651 10 "    0'02" "    2:13 1:59 2:09 2:06 2:08 2:09 2:03 2:20 2:06 2:00
8 135 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC41606      CAN 100 830 033 85 36:09 0'03" 45.42 2:13 2:01 2:08 2:08 2:06 2:11 2:04 2:20 2:07 2:00
9 111 NAPIER, Mac Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC42237      CAN 101 210 616 40 36:10 "    45.42 2:14 2:02 2:08 2:11 2:08 2:04 2:03 2:21 2:05 2:00

10 109 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 38 Men BC42838      BEL 101 321 246 90 36:12 0'05" 45.37 2:15 2:02 2:08 2:09 2:07 2:08 2:03 2:18 2:05 2:03
11 114 DOWD, Henry Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 25 Men BC43068      CAN 100 907 332 75 "    0'06" "    2:12 2:03 2:06 2:10 2:07 2:04 2:06 2:21 2:06 2:02
12 123 MULLEN, Kolby Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 25 Men BC42815      CAN 101 198 726 81 "    "    "    2:13 2:01 2:07 2:05 2:09 2:08 2:04 2:19 2:07 2:03
13 130 HUTCHINSON, Alex Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 32 Men BC42338      CAN 100 999 427 20 36:16 0'10" 45.27 2:15 2:01 2:06 2:04 2:12 2:08 2:04 2:18 2:07 2:08
14 112 ERIKS, Colin Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 30 Men BC42304      CAN 101 018 188 60 36:27 0'21" 45.05 2:14 2:02 2:10 2:14 2:05 2:07 2:05 2:21 2:04 2:17
15 143 PRUNER, Nathan TaG Cycling North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 23 Men BC40833      CAN 100 924 899 85 36:31 0'25" 44.97 2:13 2:00 2:15 2:03 2:07 2:09 2:03 2:21 2:08 2:21
16 145 HARRIS, Owen Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Kelowna British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC43629      CAN 101 427 058 75 "    "    "    2:11 1:59 2:12 2:10 2:07 2:11 2:05 2:18 2:06 2:23
17 104 KERSEY, Braden TaG Cycling Club Vernon British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC098737      CAN 36:32 "    44.95 2:11 2:03 2:07 2:10 2:07 2:06 2:04 2:20 2:05 2:23

DNF 113 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent Richmond British Columbia MA-A 34 Men BC097222      CAN 100 374 480 44 45.18 2:12 1:57 2:11
DNF 118 COWLEY, Brendan 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC090780      USA 100 094 244 41 "    "    2:12 2:02 2:09
DNF 126 WASIELA, Jakub Lost Boys Book Club Richmond British Columbia MA-A 49 Men PR2312009      CAN 100 611 367 57 "    "    2:13 2:01 2:09 2:09
DNF 142 KEHLER, Galen Escape Velocity / Devo Club Maple Ridge British Columbia MA-A 46 Men PR2307377      CAN 100 522 640 85 "    "    2:08 2:08 2:08 2:12
DNF 110 GERTH, David Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 48 Men BC090300      CAN 100 140 283 05 "    "    2:13 2:03 2:08 2:10 2:07 2:10
DNF 132 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 41 Men BC43382      USA 101 370 945 28 "    "    2:15 2:02 2:09 2:09 2:06 2:01 2:08
DNF 137 TIMMER, Alexander Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 36 Men BC42336      CAN 101 008 290 56 "    "    2:15 2:01 2:06 2:10 2:07 2:08 2:10
DNF 131 OGRODNICZUK, Ethan 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC091412      CAN 100 505 763 86 "    "    2:13 2:02 2:08 2:07 2:07 2:09 2:33
DNF 134 BASTIAN, Trevor 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 35 Men BC097979      CAN 100 506 756 12 "    "    2:14 2:02 2:08 2:03 2:11 2:10 2:04
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WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
M-B (Men)
25.76 km, 16 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 36:35 - 42.24 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 221 BABUL, Damian Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MY-B 15 Men BC41875      CAN 101 148 756 66 36:35 42.24 2:11 2:15 2:14 2:11 2:16 2:13 2:17 2:30 2:04
2 230 EVANGELISTA, Mark Kevin Black Bear Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 34 Men BC42848      PHI 101 363 931 95 "    0'00" "    2:13 2:13 2:13 2:11 2:17 2:14 2:17 2:29 2:05
3 216 HAUNER, Erik The Last Drop Cycling Club North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 33 Men BC43615      CAN 101 371 621 25 36:36 "    42.23 2:12 2:13 2:13 2:11 2:09 2:15 2:16 2:28 2:05
4 229 MACADAM, Jeremiah 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 25 Men BC44028      CAN 101 582 742 74 36:37 0'02" 42.20 2:11 2:14 2:13 2:12 2:17 2:15 2:18 2:28 2:06
5 217 KING, Brennan Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 23 Men BC44263      CAN 101 629 193 62 36:38 "    42.19 2:12 2:14 2:14 2:12 2:16 2:15 2:18 2:29 2:07
6 228 FERRUCCI, Peter Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 40 Men BC40773      CAN 100 915 308 00 36:52 0'16" 41.93 2:13 2:13 2:15 2:14 2:16 2:14 2:18 2:31 2:21
7 227 YOSHIZAWA, Teru Red Kilo Richmond British Columbia MA-B 33 Men BC42341      CAN 101 105 939 26 36:54 0'19" 41.88 2:10 2:16 2:14 2:12 2:15 2:15 2:19 2:26 2:16
8 226 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 41 Men BC41795      CAN 101 014 398 53 36:58 0'23" 41.81 2:55 1:52 2:14 2:15 2:11 2:15 2:18 2:30 2:15
9 223 KEMPER, Joshua 604 Project Racing North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 25 Men BC43533      CAN 101 437 103 32 37:01 0'26" 41.75 2:11 2:14 2:13 2:12 2:16 2:14 2:18 2:29 2:31

10 210 HINDMARSH, Jack 604 Project Racing North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 36 Men BC41570      NZL 101 035 095 89 38:22 1'46" 40.29 2:07 2:12 2:14 2:55 2:22 2:22 2:22 2:22 2:22
DNF 231 KELETE, Angesom Pizza Cats Cycling Academy Burnaby BC MA-B 20 Men PR2307163      ERI 101 320 283 00 43.20 2:13 2:14 2:13
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WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
MY-B (Men)
25.76 km, 16 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 36:35 - 42.24 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 221 BABUL, Damian Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MY-B 15 Men BC41875      CAN 101 148 756 66 36:35 42.24 2:11 2:15 2:14 2:11 2:16 2:13 2:17 2:30 2:04
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WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
MA-B (Men)
25.76 km, 16 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 36:35 - 42.24 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 230 EVANGELISTA, Mark Kevin Black Bear Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 34 Men BC42848      PHI 101 363 931 95 36:35 42.24 2:13 2:13 2:13 2:11 2:17 2:14 2:17 2:29 2:05
2 216 HAUNER, Erik The Last Drop Cycling Club North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 33 Men BC43615      CAN 101 371 621 25 36:36 0'00" 42.23 2:12 2:13 2:13 2:11 2:09 2:15 2:16 2:28 2:05
3 229 MACADAM, Jeremiah 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 25 Men BC44028      CAN 101 582 742 74 36:37 0'02" 42.20 2:11 2:14 2:13 2:12 2:17 2:15 2:18 2:28 2:06
4 217 KING, Brennan Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 23 Men BC44263      CAN 101 629 193 62 36:38 "    42.19 2:12 2:14 2:14 2:12 2:16 2:15 2:18 2:29 2:07
5 228 FERRUCCI, Peter Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 40 Men BC40773      CAN 100 915 308 00 36:52 0'16" 41.93 2:13 2:13 2:15 2:14 2:16 2:14 2:18 2:31 2:21
6 227 YOSHIZAWA, Teru Red Kilo Richmond British Columbia MA-B 33 Men BC42341      CAN 101 105 939 26 36:54 0'19" 41.88 2:10 2:16 2:14 2:12 2:15 2:15 2:19 2:26 2:16
7 226 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 41 Men BC41795      CAN 101 014 398 53 36:58 0'23" 41.81 2:55 1:52 2:14 2:15 2:11 2:15 2:18 2:30 2:15
8 223 KEMPER, Joshua 604 Project Racing North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 25 Men BC43533      CAN 101 437 103 32 37:01 0'26" 41.75 2:11 2:14 2:13 2:12 2:16 2:14 2:18 2:29 2:31
9 210 HINDMARSH, Jack 604 Project Racing North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 36 Men BC41570      NZL 101 035 095 89 38:22 1'46" 40.29 2:07 2:12 2:14 2:55 2:22 2:22 2:22 2:22 2:22

DNF 231 KELETE, Angesom Pizza Cats Cycling Academy Burnaby BC MA-B 20 Men PR2307163      ERI 101 320 283 00 43.20 2:13 2:14 2:13
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WTNC UBC-725
June 03, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 216 HAUNER, Erik The Last Drop Cycling Club 0 Pack 1
2 132 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Bike Club 0 Pack 1
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